

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.20974/2002

(From the judgement and order dated 05/08/2002 in WPMP 17250/02
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

OSMANIA UNIVERSITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

ANWAR-UL-ULOOM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION &ORS

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(Office report)

Date : 18/11/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. T.V. Ratnam,Adv.
Mr. K Subba Rao, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J.....
.SP2

Issue notice.
Tag on with SLP(C) SLP(C) 21801-21802/2001.

.SP1

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master